

GAHC040008182024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./7/2024

Kopo Taku
Son of Late Bacha Taku, resident of Village Kaku Kao, PO and PS Seppa, East
Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tayum Son

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

Linked Case : IA(Crl)/60/2024

Kopo Taku
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address: Son of Late Bacha Taku
resident of Village Kaku Kao
PO and PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP
Age: 0
Occupation :

Address:represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for : T Torum

Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP: Advocate appearing for respectively.

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date :27-06-2024

Heard Mr. T. Torum, learned counsel for the petitioner. I have also heard Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional PP for the State of AP.

By filing this Criminal revision petition under section 401 read with section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, the petitioner has assailed the final judgment of conviction dated 04.06.2024 and the quantum of sentence on the same day passed by the learned Special Court (POCSO) Tawang, West Kameng and East Kameng district in POCSO case no. 7/24 in connection to Seppa WPS case no. 05/24 under section 22(1) of POCSO Act.

Let the petition be admitted.

Call for the Trial court records.

Since Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional PP has appeared and accepted notice on behalf of the State respondent, no formal notice need be issued.

The interim order shall be considered on the next date. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed to make necessary correction in the connected IA and furnish a copy to the State respondent who may on

receipt of such copy, file objection if any.

List these matters immediately after the ensuing vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant