

GAHC040008182024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./7/2024

Kopo Taku
Son of Late Bacha Taku,
resident of Village Kaku Kao,
PO and PS Seppa,
East Kameng District,
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tayum Son

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG

ORDER

Date : 26.07.2024

Heard Mr. T. Torum, learned counsel for the petitioner along with Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

The learned Additional Public Prosecutor has prayed for to go through the LCR.

In view of above, as prayed for list the matter on 12.08.2024.

Meanwhile, this Court find a fit to grant interim order for stay of the proceedings in Case No. 07/2024 corresponding to Seppa W. P. S Case No. 05/2024 under Section 22(1) of POCSO Act till next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant