

GAHC040008182024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./7/2024

Kopo Taku
Son of Late Bacha Taku, resident of Village Kaku Kao, PO and PS Seppa, East
Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tayum Son, Lipi Niri, A Bodo, T Nech, N Tate, J Jasmine, T Torum

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 10.02.2025

None appears for the petitioner on call.

Mr. T. Ete, learned Addl. P.P. for the State is present.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant